April 13:

April 14:

GCA Tentative Schedule for Annual Meeting
April 13-15, 2025 at Guntersville State Park

3 pm
4-5
5-5:30
6:30

8-9

9:30-10:30
10:30-11:30
11:30-12 noon

Noon

1-2:

2:15

6:pm

April 15:

8:30-9
9-10
10:15-11
11:-12
Noon
Afternoon

Dinner:

Registration begins
Executive Board Meeting
General board meeting

Dinner

Landscape Design Meeting
Workshop: Club Programs “How To”
Workshop: Web site usage

General Business Meeting
Scholarship Luncheon

Workshop: Growing membership
Field Trip

Dinner—Floral Arrangement

Memorial Service
Business Session
Program: Tree care by Arborist
Program
Lunch: Awards

Field Trip

Installation of Officers (perhaps some musical program)






