GCA Tentative Schedule for Annual Meeting April 13-15, 2025 at Guntersville State Park

April 13:

3 pm	Registration begins
4-5	Executive Board Meeting
5-5:30	General board meeting
6:30	Dinner

April 14:

8-9	Landscape Design Meeting
9:30-10:30	Workshop: Club Programs "How To"
10:30-11:30	Workshop: Web site usage
11:30-12 noon	General Business Meeting
Noon	Scholarship Luncheon
1-2:	Workshop: Growing membership
2:15	Field Trip
6:pm	Dinner—Floral Arrangement

April 15:

8:30-9	Memorial Service
9-10	Business Session
10:15-11	Program: Tree care by Arborist
11:-12	Program
Noon	Lunch: Awards
Afternoon	Field Trip
Dinner:	Installation of Officers (perhaps some musical program)